South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 05, 2024, 02:58:15 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*3633 (Rat #0076, Act #0042 of 1993) General Bill, By Jennings

A Bill to amend Section 15-9-210, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to service of process on
domestic corporations, Section 15-9-240, as amended, relating to service of process on authorized foreign corporations, and
Section 36-2-806, relating to the manner and proof of service of process served outside the State, so as to conform the
provisions of these Sections to the Service of Process Rules contained in the South Carolina Rules of Civil Procedure.

03/04/93
03/08/93
03/09/93
03/10/93
03/10/93
04/07/93
04/08/93
04/13/93
04/20/93
04/23/93
04/23/93
05/19/93
05/19/93

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-11
Read second time HJ-10

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-6
Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-29
Read second time SJ-86

Read third time and enrolled SJ-17

Ratified R 76

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/23/93

Act No. 42

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



