## South Carolina Legislature

05, 2024, 02:58:15 am May

## Session 110 - (1993-1994)

## H\*3633 (Rat #0076, Act #0042 of 1993) General Bill, By Jennings

A Bill to amend Section 15-9-210, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to service of process on domestic corporations, Section 15-9-240, as amended, relating to service of process on authorized foreign corporations, and Section 36-2-806, relating to the manner and proof of service of process served outside the State, so as to conform the provisions of these Sections to the Service of Process Rules contained in the South Carolina Rules of Civil Procedure.

03/04/93	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-11
03/08/93	House	Read second time HJ-10
03/09/93	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-6
03/10/93	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
03/10/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
04/07/93	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-29
04/08/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-86
04/13/93	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-17
04/20/93		Ratified R 76
04/23/93		Signed By Governor
04/23/93		Effective date 04/23/93
05/19/93		Act No. 42
05/19/93		Copies available